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bHORT NOTICE QUESTION

mﬁ? todmy 8 the Parli&menmy Secrefm’y s absmt to‘d
b 1;»«”3*15““‘*‘1T

5 mdy'today ffo may be postponed today

'“'-sam RAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH (GAYA) wm
" eapected to, geb replies to these qnest:ons? -~
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‘' THE HON’BLE DR. SAIYID MAAMUD: (a) Govemrﬁent
:m ‘ndtiin ‘pogeession” “of ‘the-Hividends: enrneﬂ*by theState ‘of Bengal ag a results‘of rummitig State ‘bus services 4in “Cacutte bt 'fhmr mforma.tlon ig that ‘the-services are bemg runon profit. . .
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( ¢ ) The answer is in the afEi’rmatlve.
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EMPLOYM.ENI‘ OF,BIHA,RIES IN THE DAMODAR
' V'ALLEY CORPORATIO'\I '
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L * 282 SIFRL: NANDKISHORE NARAYAN LAL TRl 4{‘113
S - Hon’ble Mmlstér Ingat;on Depa,rtment be pleased to statemm

L (.u ) ther tot&il sren of Jand- o‘f\hhls qf,a,t;e aequu-ed for Ea;m odm—
Wﬁlleylconwamn, : Sl N

(b)- the total area of lend to be reclaiméd for rehahnhta.hon bf persons who will be displaced due to clam ‘to be cons'tucted and .
mﬁubmerged unler water together with the period to be taken Yin -
. yéfliiming them, the avea g0 far r*cla.lmed and the sperxod takan ¥
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. 5( ¢ ) the total amount spent 80 far by State - Government from r,fShte excheqder : o

B { d ) the number of Bibaries employed in Damod&r Va.lley 001'-
pora,twn in the scale or pay above Rs; 500 and R, 250

" (o) the area of this State to be irrigated from D vaney corpomtlon schelne as Wﬂn as the ares to be henethd by Navigation Scheme o

“THE HON’BLE SHRI RAMGQARITRA SINHA (a) ﬂe
tal area of Land of this State to be’ “acquired is 1 y 185 650 acyes out of which nearly 8,000 acres of land have &lready been aoqui ‘ : il é.ndfakenpossessxonofbyD V.C. - C _

(b) Tne pmgramme 1s to redaim 75 000 a.cres of la.nd ‘in g
. a.txon work started in September 1949 a.nd so f&r
: :‘have been recla.lmed accordlng to a ‘Tegent D; V..

(c) So far the State Go‘vemment ‘have - eontnbuted to the sdale of pay above Ra 500 is seven and between Rs 2\50,_,_
500 as thn;ty two, inclusive of seven dommﬂed Blhéris' o ﬁazyﬂa dam anpea.rs to ba p')ssible. Furthar m"whgat,"""
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